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IHSA Girls Sectionals at Neuqua Valley 2023 - 11/4/2023

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:42.43 2020# Neuqua Valley High School

M Ciezczak, R Chetan, M Stone, T Ruan

IHSA1:48.67

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANVHS1 1:43.37 IHSA

Natalie Sierzanowski Jr Ruhee Chetan Sr

Emily Wu Jr Sophia Labarre Jr

26.30 28.73 23.2825.06

AROS2 1:43.55 IHSA

Lauren O'Connor Sr Elizabeth Nawrocki Jr

Ariyana Nieckula So Bella Wojtowicz Jr

26.93 27.98 23.7224.92

AOSW3 1:46.46 IHSA

Molly Gonzalez So Chloe Diner Sr

Katie Gresik Sr Mya Pheneger Jr

28.01 28.41 25.3124.73

ANC*4 1:47.53 IHSA

Yinung Hsu So Macy Fults So

Lauren Eschmeyer Jr Alexa Goldstone Fr

27.80 29.65 24.1225.96

AWV*4 1:47.53 IHSA

Bella Plude Jr Ruby Meier Jr

Abbey Brown Fr Anna Honcharuk So

27.11 31.04 23.3326.05

ABENET6 1:48.23 IHSA

Lucy Rooney Jr Imogen Duffy Jr

Paige Malinowski Jr Clare Donnelly So

27.56 29.34 23.5827.75

AMETEA7 1:48.82

Allison Leslie Sr Lillian Witte Jr

Emily Schalk Sr Sarah Voakes Sr

27.22 31.69 24.5825.33

APLAIN8 1:49.46

Mia Ceballos So Isabella Rodriguez Fr

Alexa Barajas So Leah Pietras Fr

27.25 30.53 25.0326.65

ANN9 1:49.78

Abby Pobozny So Jules Swatland Fr

Mallika Putakham Jr Lauren Malko Sr

28.06 30.77 24.2626.69

AWAHS10 1:56.85

Allison Lutzenkirchen So Angela Olivo So

Addison Wadle Fr Sara Brown Sr

29.92 32.98 27.0226.93

AWSF11 1:58.32

Isabella Bana Fr Audrina Capeless Fr

Ana Hall Abigael Sheldon Sr

32.17 31.07 25.7429.34

AIMSA12 2:02.24

Emily Vollmer So Sophia Atanassov So

Payton Drent Fr Abigail Ziegler So

31.51 34.41 26.7929.53

ABOL13 2:12.22

Maddie Zafir Jr Rachel DeMille So

Julia McDermott Jr Josephine Portales Fr

34.91 35.60 24.2537.46

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:48.95 2004# Kelly McNichols

IHSA1:56.12

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ROS JrBecky Rentz1 1:52.40 IHSA

25.57 28.04 29.7129.08

NVHS JrCrystal Yu2 1:55.03 IHSA

25.62 28.40 31.1529.86

ROS FrAnnabelle Nawrocki3 1:55.13 IHSA

26.57 28.93 29.5830.05

NVHS FrCarolina Piater4 1:55.20 IHSA

25.95 28.75 30.1430.36

OSW FrLauren Szadorski5 1:55.58 IHSA

26.86 29.10 29.6130.01

WSF FrLily Janowiak6 1:55.91 IHSA

26.58 29.17 29.9330.23

NN JrChloe Chen7 1:55.93 IHSA

26.44 28.93 30.2130.35

NN JrPayton Schrier8 1:56.34

26.79 28.65 30.7830.12

OSW SoClaire Nadziejko9 1:57.51

26.83 29.23 30.7930.66

WV JrRuby Meier10 1:57.78

26.59 29.71 30.6830.80

PLAIN SoAlexa Barajas11 1:59.49

27.28 29.73 31.6830.80

METEA SrEmily Schalk12 1:59.70

27.06 30.15 30.9831.51

METEA SrSarah Voakes13 2:00.47

27.10 30.18 31.9631.23

NC JrAnna Zenow14 2:02.70

27.95 30.56 32.3931.80

BENET FrCici Jandrain15 2:03.23

27.64 30.81 32.0332.75

NC JrKaylee Shiffer16 2:03.54

27.93 30.96 32.3732.28

PLAIN SoAva Bhatti17 2:06.18

28.17 31.65 33.5732.79

BENET JrMaddie Baratta18 2:06.39

27.32 30.63 35.1433.30

WAHS SrAllison Leslie19 2:07.31

27.83 31.71 33.7634.01

WV SoCaroline Knell20 2:07.46

28.14 31.50 34.2033.62

IMSA JrGrania Kozlowski21 2:12.54

30.02 33.46 34.1934.87

WAHS JrMegan Tierney22 2:12.57

29.73 32.83 34.8935.12

IMSA FrTaylor Corrado23 2:18.50

30.97 35.22 36.2236.09

WSF SrKeira Capeless24 2:19.74

30.39 35.40 36.5037.45

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:04.14 2021# Sara Jass

IHSA2:10.25

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OSW SrChloe Diner1 2:00.83# IHSA

27.00 30.66 28.6034.57

OSW SrKatie Gresik2 2:03.84# IHSA

26.54 31.50 29.4836.32

BENET JrImogen Duffy3 2:05.90 IHSA

27.51 32.11 30.7835.50

ROS JrElizabeth Nawrocki4 2:06.09 IHSA

26.90 34.21 31.0433.94

ROS JrBella Wojtowicz5 2:06.28 IHSA

26.93 31.74 30.4637.15

NVHS JrEmily Wu6 2:08.26 IHSA

26.71 32.02 31.1238.41

NVHS JrNatalie Sierzanowski7 2:08.59 IHSA

27.58 30.77 31.0639.18

WV FrAbbey Brown8 2:11.29

28.19 33.31 30.0539.74

NC JrNatalie Vogel9 2:11.44

28.46 32.31 31.3039.37

WV JrIsidra Perea10 2:14.99

28.61 34.40 31.6040.38

PLAIN FrLeah Pietras11 2:16.90

29.27 33.77 30.7043.16

NC SoMikayla Belisario12 2:17.08

28.34 33.66 32.3942.69

WAHS SoAngela Olivo13 2:17.19

29.90 34.64 32.7139.94

WSF FrAudrina Capeless14 2:17.99

28.10 36.37 34.5039.02

WAHS SoAllison Lutzenkirchen15 2:18.49

30.44 33.80 32.1042.15

METEA SoMolly Schalk16 2:19.16

27.98 34.59 31.6044.99

NN SoIzzy Herscher17 2:19.92

28.68 37.25 33.5540.44

PLAIN FrIsabella Rodriguez18 2:21.46

29.85 34.90 34.1442.57

METEA FrEllen Chua19 2:22.42

30.64 34.39 33.7743.62

BENET FrZoe Ebeling20 2:23.65

29.83 35.74 33.1444.94

IMSA SoEmily Vollmer21 2:24.85

30.81 34.47 34.5944.98

IMSA SoSophia Atanassov22 2:26.42

31.11 36.46 36.2242.63

NN FrJules Swatland23 2:27.52

31.37 37.62 37.0641.47

WSF SrGina Burdi24 2:53.01

38.37 41.24 40.8452.56
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#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 22.91 2017# Grace Cooper

IHSA24.36

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NVHS JrSophia Labarre1 23.91 IHSA

WV SoAnna Honcharuk2 24.19 IHSA

BENET SoClare Donnelly3 24.30 IHSA

BENET JrLucy Rooney4 24.39

NVHS SrElizabeth Rosenberg5 24.53

NC FrAlexa Goldstone6 24.57

METEA SrAllison Leslie7 24.63

ROS SoKailey DelaCruz8 24.79

NN SoAbby Pobozny9 24.84

NC JrLauren Eschmeyer10 24.87

WV FrMalini Madiman*11 24.88

ROS SoAllie Casanovas*11 24.88

NN SrLauren Malko13 25.09

OSW SoMadeline Liska14 25.72

OSW JrMya Pheneger15 25.79

PLAIN JrLucy Brown16 26.08

METEA JrAddison Bludgen17 26.26

WSF SrAbigael Sheldon18 26.28

PLAIN SrKori Eison19 26.31

WAHS SrSara Brown20 26.76

WAHS SrIvy Ayers21 26.87

IMSA SoAbigail Ziegler22 27.10

LISLE SoElizabeth Hritz23 27.65

BOL FrJosephine Portales24 28.96

BOL JrJulia McDermott25 28.98

IMSA SoArabella Aug26 28.99

WSF JrJackie Gabbert27 29.10

LISLE FrMolly Martin28 32.34

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool Record: 499.80 2014# Sydney Dusel

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

OSW SoKatie Malm1 503.85#

NVHS SrXara Gin2 448.45

NVHS JrLillian Marx3 408.45

WV FrElla Buchenauer4 403.70

IMSA SoCaitlyn Seliga5 394.05

WV SoLucia Caruso6 393.70

METEA JrBridget Anderson7 390.20

BENET SoElin Eiseman8 376.15

OSW JrMia Almeida9 368.10

NC SrGabriela Tapia10 366.55

NC SoReese Henige11 364.85

NN JrSamarra Connolly12 356.45

PLAIN SrAva Weibye13 249.15

WAHS FrJosephine Welsch14 240.40

WAHS SrAddison Salach15 233.20

BENET FrMolly Jessopp16 215.00

NN SrLucy Weidman17 129.70

IMSA SrGwen Olney18 110.95

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 54.07 2019# McKenna Stone

IHSA58.33

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ROS SoAriyana Nieckula1 55.42 IHSA

26.00 29.42

ROS JrBecky Rentz2 55.50 IHSA

26.20 29.30

NVHS JrEmily Wu3 56.40 IHSA

26.22 30.18

WV JrBella Plude4 57.74 IHSA

27.01 30.73

NC JrLauren Eschmeyer5 58.02 IHSA

27.26 30.76

METEA SrEmily Schalk6 58.21 IHSA

26.95 31.26

NVHS JrAlice Meng7 58.33 IHSA

27.05 31.28

NN JrMallika Putakham8 59.27

28.10 31.17

PLAIN SoAlexa Barajas9 59.75

27.56 32.19

WV FrAubrey Talaga10 1:00.59

27.87 32.72

OSW SoMolly Gonzalez11 1:00.64

27.63 33.01

NC JrEllen Hoover12 1:01.03

28.60 32.43

NN SoSofia Oliveria13 1:02.42

28.38 34.04

BENET FrMaddy Novak14 1:02.52

28.64 33.88

BENET JrPaige Malinowski15 1:02.89

28.60 34.29

OSW FrCamryn Szadorski16 1:03.52

28.87 34.65

METEA FrIsabel Sinzheimer17 1:04.59

29.49 35.10

IMSA FrPayton Drent18 1:06.03

30.60 35.43

WAHS SrAllison Leslie19 1:06.23

30.48 35.75

PLAIN SrYoanna Barajas*20 1:07.03

30.11 36.92

LISLE SoElizabeth Hritz*20 1:07.03

30.06 36.97

IMSA SoArabella Aug22 1:14.42

34.42 40.00

WSF JrRachel Telzrow23 1:22.79

38.70 44.09

LISLE FrNisa Gur24 1:30.96

42.65 48.31

WAHS FrAddison Wadle--- DQ

28.67 34.04

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 49.87 2006# Kelly McNichols

IHSA52.97

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ROS JrOlivia Moore1 52.14 IHSA

24.88 27.26

PLAIN SoMia Ceballos2 52.22 IHSA

25.18 27.04

NN JrChloe Chen3 52.57 IHSA

25.35 27.22

ROS JrBella Wojtowicz4 52.69 IHSA

25.21 27.48

NVHS JrCrystal Yu5 52.72 IHSA

25.33 27.39

NVHS FrSofia Piater6 53.44

25.75 27.69

NN FrTasha Mantel7 53.58

25.73 27.85

NC FrAlexa Goldstone8 54.15

25.86 28.29

NC SoYinung Hsu9 54.19

25.82 28.37

WV FrMalini Madiman10 54.36

25.74 28.62

WV SoCalin Ball11 54.40

25.95 28.45

OSW SoWynnie Sleyko12 54.82

26.41 28.41

OSW JrDelaney Reilly13 55.56

27.02 28.54

METEA SrSarah Voakes14 55.64

26.46 29.18

BENET SoGisele Buchar15 55.98

26.48 29.50

PLAIN FrLeah Pietras16 57.09

27.67 29.42

WSF SrAbigael Sheldon17 57.87

27.62 30.25

BENET SoAbigail Wojcik18 58.18

27.57 30.61

METEA JrAddison Bludgen19 58.24

27.94 30.30

WAHS SrSara Brown20 58.91

28.13 30.78

IMSA SoAbigail Ziegler21 59.37

28.10 31.27

WAHS SrIvy Ayers22 59.51

28.64 30.87

LISLE SoElizabeth Hritz23 1:00.52

28.92 31.60

WSF FrIsabella Bana24 1:03.34

29.03 34.31

BOL SoRachel DeMille25 1:04.40

30.26 34.14

IMSA JrEileen Baltes26 1:05.89

31.50 34.39
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(#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

BOL FrRaegan Brooks27 1:09.33

33.09 36.24

LISLE FrNisa Gur28 1:14.50

35.65 38.85

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 4:51.93 2019# Rachel Stege

IHSA5:13.47

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OSW SrKatie Gresik1 4:54.49 IHSA

26.10 29.32 29.9229.73

29.97 30.27 30.30 29.98

29.96 28.94

OSW FrLauren Szadorski2 5:04.26 IHSA

27.52 30.06 31.0631.05

31.00 30.93 30.95 30.80

30.80 30.09

WSF FrLily Janowiak3 5:06.98 IHSA

27.25 29.99 31.4430.82

31.29 31.53 31.39 31.60

31.35 30.32

ROS JrKendall Mallers4 5:08.13 IHSA

27.32 30.42 31.6031.19

31.60 31.58 31.92 31.53

31.50 29.47

ROS SoAllie Casanovas5 5:08.29 IHSA

27.86 30.37 31.1530.94

31.38 31.74 31.65 31.94

31.41 29.85

NN JrMallika Putakham6 5:10.04 IHSA

27.55 29.90 31.3330.63

31.76 32.16 32.00 32.15

31.99 30.57

NVHS FrCarolina Piater7 5:11.52 IHSA

27.91 29.88 31.2030.71

31.79 32.52 32.10 32.84

32.13 30.44

NVHS SoAva Wallin8 5:12.45 IHSA

27.54 30.53 31.9131.52

32.39 32.14 32.21 32.39

31.70 30.12

WV FrAbbey Brown9 5:17.90

28.06 30.27 32.1231.60

32.66 32.46 32.55 32.92

32.89 32.37

METEA SoMolly Schalk10 5:18.88

27.67 30.42 32.2931.96

32.35 32.30 32.53 34.04

33.25 32.07

WV JrIsidra Perea11 5:20.96

28.69 31.43 32.4632.11

32.80 32.97 32.93 32.88

32.81 31.88

NN FrErin Colburn12 5:22.45

28.53 31.34 32.2731.99

32.87 33.07 33.22 33.40

33.49 32.27

WAHS SoAllison Lutzenkirchen13 5:27.95

30.06 32.96 33.3633.48

33.12 33.04 33.08 33.14

33.52 32.19

NC JrAnna Zenow14 5:28.46

29.08 31.80 32.7932.38

33.14 33.81 34.03 34.26

33.79 33.38

BENET FrCici Jandrain15 5:32.66

29.15 32.45 33.8733.88

34.23 33.86 34.35 34.53

34.17 32.17

NC SrBernadette Albright16 5:41.63

30.05 33.31 34.7234.09

34.69 35.14 35.51 35.53

35.09 33.50

METEA FrEllen Chua17 5:42.60

29.98 33.14 34.8134.25

34.72 35.27 35.80 35.28

35.02 34.33

PLAIN SoAva Bhatti18 5:46.00

30.43 34.03 35.3834.93

35.08 35.57 35.42 35.48

35.44 34.24

BENET SrMeghan Bennett19 5:46.74

28.85 32.04 34.6734.82

35.81 36.47 36.98 36.58

36.39 34.13

IMSA JrGrania Kozlowski20 5:55.05

31.16 34.71 36.5235.89

36.48 36.01 36.49 36.61

35.92 35.26

PLAIN JrAvery Gans21 5:56.38

30.85 34.44 35.6834.83

36.44 36.59 37.14 36.67

36.99 36.75

WSF SrKeira Capeless22 6:08.78

32.48 36.10 37.8838.64

38.30 37.63 38.36 38.01

37.36 34.02

BOL JrMaddie Zafir23 6:19.65

33.60 36.96 38.7537.99

38.82 38.99 38.92 39.30

39.35 36.97

IMSA JrAdrianna Sanchez24 6:59.12

36.09 41.22 43.4242.50

44.58 42.68 43.83 43.86

42.07 38.87

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:31.02 2020# Neuqua Valley High School

T Ruan, M Ciezczak, M Stone, R Stege

IHSA1:39.08

  Team Relay Finals Time

AROS1 1:34.28 IHSA

Olivia Moore Jr Becky Rentz Jr

Bella Wojtowicz Jr Ariyana Nieckula So

23.85 23.31 23.4723.65

ANVHS2 1:35.60 IHSA

Crystal Yu Jr Caitlin Higgins

Sophia Labarre Jr Elizabeth Rosenberg Sr

24.29 24.20 23.9823.13

AOSW3 1:35.92 IHSA

Chloe Diner Sr Madeline Liska So

Lauren Szadorski Fr Katie Gresik Sr

23.43 24.77 22.8924.83

ANN4 1:37.26 IHSA

Tasha Mantel Fr Lauren Malko Sr

Abby Pobozny So Chloe Chen Jr

24.75 24.55 23.8924.07

ABENET5 1:37.31 IHSA

Lucy Rooney Jr Gisele Buchar So

Imogen Duffy Jr Clare Donnelly So

24.52 25.01 23.3524.43

AWV6 1:37.33 IHSA

Anna Honcharuk So Calin Ball So

Malini Madiman Fr Ruby Meier Jr

24.50 24.29 24.3724.17

ANC7 1:38.85 IHSA

Lauren Eschmeyer Jr Lily Jia

Natalie Vogel Jr Alexa Goldstone Fr

24.88 25.59 24.0824.30

AMETEA8 1:39.01 IHSA

Allison Leslie Sr Sarah Voakes Sr

Emily Schalk Sr Molly Schalk So

24.74 24.88 25.0324.36

APLAIN9 1:44.37

Kori Eison Sr Lucy Brown Jr

Yoanna Barajas Sr Ava Bhatti So

26.56 25.21 25.8326.77

AWSF10 1:47.21

Audrina Capeless Fr Isabella Bana Fr

Abigael Sheldon Sr Lily Janowiak Fr

26.53 28.60 25.9626.12

AWAHS11 1:50.18

Ella Brown Megan Tierney Jr

Allison Leslie Sr Ivy Ayers Sr

29.39 27.14 26.8926.76

AIMSA12 1:53.96

Keira Maratea Arabella Aug So

Sophia Atanassov So Caitlyn Nguyen Jr

29.21 28.63 28.5127.61

ABOL13 2:01.39

Delina Kahsay Jr Rachel DeMille So

Raegan Brooks Fr Josephine Portales Fr

30.32 29.15 29.4632.46
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#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 55.77 2017# Connie Zhang

IHSA58.44

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ROS SrLauren O'Connor1 56.58 IHSA

27.32 29.26

NVHS JrNatalie Sierzanowski2 56.67 IHSA

27.42 29.25

ROS FrAnnabelle Nawrocki3 56.82 IHSA

27.75 29.07

PLAIN SoMia Ceballos4 57.43 IHSA

27.85 29.58

WV JrBella Plude5 58.17 IHSA

28.32 29.85

NC SoYinung Hsu6 58.39 IHSA

28.69 29.70

METEA SrAllison Leslie7 58.67

28.38 30.29

BENET JrLucy Rooney8 59.19

28.44 30.75

NVHS FrSofia Piater9 59.65

28.73 30.92

OSW SoMolly Gonzalez10 1:00.24

29.05 31.19

WAHS FrAddison Wadle11 1:00.37

29.28 31.09

NC SoMikayla Belisario12 1:00.79

29.19 31.60

OSW SoClaire Nadziejko13 1:00.84

29.63 31.21

NN SrElla Homan14 1:01.19

29.51 31.68

WAHS SoAngela Olivo15 1:01.21

29.27 31.94

NN SrCalista Jansen16 1:01.22

29.80 31.42

WV FrAubrey Talaga17 1:01.39

29.84 31.55

PLAIN SrKori Eison18 1:02.07

30.05 32.02

BENET SoGisele Buchar19 1:02.19

30.39 31.80

METEA SrEvelyn Chua20 1:05.99

31.79 34.20

IMSA SoEmily Vollmer21 1:06.79

32.19 34.60

IMSA FrPayton Drent22 1:10.30

33.80 36.50

WSF FrIsabella Bana23 1:11.44

33.82 37.62

WSF JrJackie Gabbert24 1:12.96

35.04 37.92

BOL JrMaddie Zafir25 1:14.08

36.13 37.95

BOL JrDelina Kahsay26 1:19.67

LISLE FrNisa Gur27 1:26.18

42.14 44.04

LISLE FrMolly Martin28 1:26.75

41.23 45.52

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:02.26 2006# Kelly McNichols

IHSA1:06.85

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OSW SrChloe Diner1 1:02.26# IHSA

29.65 32.61

ROS JrElizabeth Nawrocki2 1:02.29 IHSA

29.65 32.64

NVHS SrRuhee Chetan3 1:04.14 IHSA

29.98 34.16

NN FrTasha Mantel4 1:04.43 IHSA

30.73 33.70

ROS JrOlivia Moore5 1:04.63 IHSA

30.46 34.17

BENET SoClare Donnelly6 1:05.02 IHSA

30.56 34.46

BENET JrImogen Duffy*7 1:05.06 IHSA

30.34 34.72

NVHS JrMarissa Kondrasheva*7 1:05.06 IHSA

30.19 34.87

OSW SoMia DiGiovanni9 1:06.92

31.92 35.00

WSF FrAudrina Capeless10 1:08.01

31.98 36.03

PLAIN FrIsabella Rodriguez11 1:08.29

32.19 36.10

NC JrNatalie Vogel12 1:08.35

32.49 35.86

NC SoMacy Fults13 1:08.46

31.82 36.64

NN FrJules Swatland14 1:09.83

32.19 37.64

METEA JrLillian Witte15 1:11.78

33.15 38.63

WV FrJackie Knothe16 1:12.16

33.60 38.56

METEA SrKyra Henkle17 1:12.36

34.11 38.25

PLAIN JrLucy Brown18 1:14.58

34.58 40.00

IMSA SoSophia Atanassov19 1:15.36

35.46 39.90

WV FrEmma Buchenauer20 1:15.87

34.95 40.92

IMSA JrCaitlyn Nguyen21 1:22.20

38.50 43.70

BOL SoRachel DeMille22 1:22.35

39.23 43.12

WAHS JrMegan Tierney23 1:22.36

38.95 43.41

BOL FrJosephine Portales24 1:23.24

38.55 44.69

WSF JrRachel Telzrow25 1:29.71

42.53 47.18

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:20.65 2020# Neuqua Valley High School

R Stege, M Stone, T Ruan, M Ciezczak

IHSA3:36.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

AROS1 3:28.55 IHSA

Becky Rentz Jr Ariyana Nieckula So

Annabelle Nawrocki Fr Olivia Moore Jr

24.91 51.84 51.3624.22

25.21 52.77 25.09 52.58

ANVHS2 3:31.96 IHSA

Emily Wu Jr Sophia Labarre Jr

Crystal Yu Jr Sofia Piater Fr

25.66 53.42 52.3324.52

25.36 52.99 25.42 53.22

AWV3 3:34.43 IHSA

Anna Honcharuk So Calin Ball So

Malini Madiman Fr Ruby Meier Jr

25.69 54.19 53.5824.94

24.97 53.34 25.15 53.32

ANN4 3:36.56 IHSA

Abby Pobozny So Lauren Malko Sr

Tasha Mantel Fr Chloe Chen Jr

25.90 54.21 55.2425.61

26.02 54.53 25.23 52.58

AOSW5 3:38.44

Lauren Szadorski Fr Mya Pheneger Jr

Wynnie Sleyko So Delaney Reilly Jr

26.33 54.94 55.4325.48

25.34 53.92 25.90 54.15

APLAIN6 3:40.85

Alexa Barajas So Leah Pietras Fr

Isabella Rodriguez Fr Mia Ceballos So

26.53 55.00 56.4126.59

26.42 56.33 25.35 53.11

ANC7 3:41.95

Yinung Hsu So Anna Zenow Jr

Ellen Hoover Jr Natalie Vogel Jr

26.37 54.97 56.4426.42

26.34 55.53 26.07 55.01

ABENET8 3:48.45

Maddie Baratta Jr Zoe Ebeling Fr

Gisele Buchar So Abigail Wojcik So

26.83 56.89 58.0127.52

26.65 55.94 27.31 57.61

AWAHS9 3:51.01

Addison Wadle Fr Sara Brown Sr

Ivy Ayers Sr Angela Olivo So

27.22 56.97 58.1327.24

27.76 59.14 26.64 56.77

AMETEA10 3:55.03

Ellen Chua Fr Kyra Henkle Sr

Addison Bludgen Jr Molly Schalk So

28.07 59.73 58.7527.57

27.16 58.31 27.55 58.24
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IHSA Girls Sectionals at Neuqua Valley 2023 - 11/4/2023

Results
(#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AIMSA11 4:07.96

Payton Drent Fr Abigail Ziegler So

Grania Kozlowski Jr Emily Vollmer So

30.41 1:03.80 1:01.0328.48

29.49 1:03.27 28.81 59.86

AWSF--- DQ

Ana Hall Keira Capeless Sr

Jackie Gabbert Jr Lily Janowiak Fr

28.49 1:01.98 1:06.5130.77

29.40 1:04.05 26.42 55.23

 
#13  Girls 1&U 200 Yard Free AWD

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NN SoReese Navarro1 2:37.52

35.40 39.76 40.6241.74

OSW FrAddi Miller2 3:22.60

45.80 51.92 52.1552.73

 
#14  Girls 1&U 50 Yard Free AWD

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NN SoReese Navarro1 33.35

OSW FrAddi Miller2 44.51

 
#15  Girls 1&U 100 Yard Free AWD

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NN SoReese Navarro1 1:13.79

35.07 38.72

OSW FrAddi Miller2 1:35.47

45.72 49.75

 
#16  Girls 1&U 100 Yard Breast AWD

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NN SoReese Navarro1 1:55.89

54.06 1:01.83

OSW FrAddi Miller2 2:15.74

1:04.62 1:11.12


